## CITY OF MERCER ISLAND RESOLUTION NO. 1642

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON, AMENDING THE MERCER ISLAND CITY COUNCIL RULES OF PROCEDURE

WHEREAS, the City Council has adopted, pursuant to the authority in MICC 2.06.050, its rules of procedure, which are set forth in the "Mercer Island City Council Rules of Procedure," originally adopted on April 19, 2004 and most recently amended on April 5, 2022, and

WHEREAS, the City Council reviewed proposed amendments to its rules of procedure at the City Council Meeting on January 3, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds and determines that approval of certain amendments to its rules of procedure will benefit the conduct of City Council meetings, proceedings, and business.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON, AS FOLLOWS:

**Section 1.** Amending City Council Rules of Procedure. The "Mercer Island City Council Rules of Procedure" are hereby amended and approved as set forth in Exhibit A to this resolution.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON AT ITS MEETING ON THE 17TH DAY OF JANUARY 2023.

CITY OF MEDOED ICLAND

	CITY OF MERCER ISLAND
	Salim Nice, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Andrea Larson, City Clerk	-